

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Text

File #: 201929, Version: 2

## Shoreline Irrigation Improvements, Projects 19-43 and 20-62-Authorize Professional Services Agreements

- 1. Acting in its capacity as Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, appropriate and transfer \$238,000 from the Shoreline Regional Park Community Fund to Upgrade Irrigation Pump Station, Project 19-43.
- 2. Acting in its capacity as Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, appropriate and transfer \$356,000 from the Shoreline Regional Park Community Fund to Shoreline Area Irrigation Main Replacements, Project 20-62.
- Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute a professional services agreement with Schaaf & Wheeler to provide design services for Upgrade Irrigation Pump Station, Project 19-43, in a not-toexceed amount of \$508,000.
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute a professional services agreement with Schaaf & Wheeler to provide design services for Shoreline Area Irrigation Main Replacements, Project 20-62, in a not-to-exceed amount of \$891,000.